

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED						
Financial Results						
For The Quarter Ended						
30th September, 2005						
						(Rs in Lacs)
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2005	Quarter Ended 30.09.2004	Half Year Ended 30.09.2005	Half Year Ended 30.09.2004	Year Ended 31.03.2005	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
<b>Income</b>						
Sales of Products & Operating Income	43707	35581	84383	69042	141632	
Other Income	102	132	175	252	625	
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>43809</b>	<b>35713</b>	<b>84558</b>	<b>69294</b>	<b>142257</b>	
Manufacturing & Other Expenses	32550	27074	63098	52519	106671	
<b>Profit Before Interest, Depreciation, Amortisation of Exp. And Taxes</b>	<b>11259</b>	<b>8639</b>	<b>21460</b>	<b>16775</b>	<b>35586</b>	
Depreciation / Amortisation	3525	2493	6787	5018	9780	
Interest and Other Finance Cost	2121	2418	4420	5230	8385	
<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>5613</b>	<b>3728</b>	<b>10253</b>	<b>6527</b>	<b>17421</b>	
<i>Provision for Taxation</i>						
Current	178	85	368	269	891	
Deferred	678	518	1428	981	811	
Fringe Benefit Tax	42		87			
<b>Profit After Tax</b>	<b>4715</b>	<b>3125</b>	<b>8370</b>	<b>5277</b>	<b>15719</b>	